IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 16.0005X Issue No: 3 Certificate history:
Issue No. 3 (2018-07-23)
Issue No. 2 (2017-12-14)

 Issue No.: 3
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
The terminal compartment provides a ¾” NPT cable entry to the side of the projecting cylinder welded to its
enclosure for end user connection to either cable connectors or a conduit system depended on application.
Access to the terminal enclosure for termination of supply or replacement of either of the two fitted fuses or
inputs and outputs is via a threaded cover closing off the projected cylinder. The top threaded cover provides a
shaft for connection to the main enclosure body, which is fitted with a slip ring constructed from ABS hard
plastic, providing cable connection from the terminal compartment into the main body enclosure.
The main body is cylindrical in shape with two externally welded cylindrical spigot arms with female threaded
apertures projecting from it 180° apart that can be used for connection of either a camera housing or closed off
with a threaded cover. Internal circuitry consists of a thermostat board maintaining a minimum internal
temperature when the equipment is powered. With one of two thermostats fitted in series switching off the circuit
when the temperature is reached. The base of the main body provides a female thread for connection to the
terminal compartment with the top of the main body closed off with a threaded cover.
The camera housing is cylindrical in shape with an externally projecting welded cylindrical spigot arm with a
female threaded aperture. The aperture is fitted with a connecting shaft for connection to the main body. The
ends of the housing are closed off with threaded covers. The front cover is fitted with a window cemented in
place. The day/night camera housing is additionally fitted with an externally fitted window wiper and internally
fitted with thermostat circuitry. The circuitry maintains a minimum internal temperature when the equipment is
powered with one of two thermostats fitted in series switching off the circuit when the temperature is reached.
The top of the housing is fitted with female threaded studs for connection of a sun shield. Internally the camera
housing is fitted with an optical zoom: 36X or 28X lens camera system and control electronics.
Externally the equipment, other than the cemented windows, is manufactured from passivated, electro-polished
AiSi 316L stainless steel.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx ULD 16.0005X
 Issue No.: 3
 Page 2 of 4
Product Nomenclature:
Series Configuration Options:
Model: EC-940-PTZ-Aaa-bcd-ee
Where:
Model: EC-940-PTZ-aab-cdef
Where:
aa  Camera
3P 36x optical zoom, PAL
2P 28x optical zoom, PAL
3N 36x optical zoom, NTSC
2N 28x optical zoom, NTSC
b Accessory W With wiper
c Voltage
1 230Vac
2 24Vac
3 120Vac
d Video output
0 Analog version
X Integrated MPEG4 video server to control all functions via IP
F Integrated Single Mode video and data fiber optic transmitter
G Integrated Multi Mode video and data fiber optic transmitter
Z Integrated H264 video server to control all functions via IP